THE DATASHEET OF
PV95K4032R2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PV Series - Low & Medium Voltage Plastic-Encapsulated Varistors
PV 300 K
4032
Features
■ Formerly a                                product

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
PV20K3225R2yy
Series Designator
 PV = PV Series
Max. Continuous Operating
Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ±10 %
Model Size
 • 3225
 • 4032
Packaging
 R2 = 330 mm Reel
Special Requirements
 • yy
Instructions for Creating Orderable
Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in
 characteristics table (example:
 PV20K3225).
2)  Add Packaging: R2 (example part
 number becomes PV20K3225R2).
3) Part number can have no spaces or
 lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
MODEL
SERIES
MODEL
SIZE
Vn
TOLERANCE
Vrms
DATE CODE
ON REQUEST
PV 20 K
4032
wwyy
 PV Series - Low & Medium Voltage Plastic-Encapsulated Varistors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Protection Level Pulse Rating Curves
Model Size 3225 - (PV50 ~ PV300) Model Size 3225 - (PV11 ~ PV40)
I (Amps)
V
(V
ol
ts
)
4000
2000
1000
800
200
600
100
80
60
400
40
10
20
8
6
4
10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2 10-1 100 102101 103 104
tp (µs)
I m
ax